

RECEIVED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
Jul 24, 2012, 4:10 pm
BY RONALD R. CARPENTER
CLERK


RECEIVED BY E-MAIL

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

Bar No. 32347
Supreme Ct. Case No. 201,049-1

In re

FREDRIC SANAI

Lawyer (WSBA No. 32347)

OPENING BRIEF ON APPEAL

Cyrus Sanai, CSBA 150387
433 N. Camden Drive #600
Beverly Hills, CA 90210
Telephone: (310) 717-9840
Facsimile: (310) 899-0585
Counsel pro hac vice

Joshua Dabling, WSBA #44792
313 NE 185th St
Shoreline, WA 98155
local counsel

ORIGINAL

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. INTRODUCTION	1
II. ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR	1
III. STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	3
A. OVERVIEW OF THE SYSTEM.....	3
B. THE UNDERLYING PROCEEDINGS.	6
1. <i>Introduction</i>	6
2. <i>The Underlying Cases</i>	16
3. <i>The First Round of Disciplinary Proceedings.</i>	16
4. <i>The Second Round of Disciplinary Proceedings.</i>	19
IV. ARGUMENT AND AUTHORITY	23
A. THE DISCIPLINARY PROCESS	23
B. UNCONSTITUTIONALLY LOW LEVEL OF PROOF	27
C. IGNORING UNDISPUTED EVIDENCE.....	29
D. “CLASS OF ONE”.....	36
E. CONFRONTATION RIGHTS	44
F. NEW CHARGES	49
G. RE-OPENING.....	49
H. INFIRM FINDINGS	50
V. CONCLUSION.	50

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<i>Addington v. Texas</i> , 441 U.S. 418, 99 S. Ct. 1804, 60 L. Ed. 2d 323 (1979).....	25
<i>Baldwin v. New York</i> , 399 U.S. 66 (1970).....	24
<i>Bang Nguyen v. Dep't. of Health</i> , 144 Wn.2d 516, 29 P. 2d 689 (2001).....	5, 6, 25, 27, 29
<i>Davis v. Washington</i> , 547 U.S. 813, 126 S.Ct. 2266, 165 L.Ed.2d 224 (2006).....	47
<i>Engquist v. Or. Dept. Of Agr.</i> , 553 U.S. 591, 128 S.Ct. 2146, 2150, 170 L.Ed.2d 975 (2008).....	27
<i>Ex parte Fisk</i> , 113 US 713 (1885).....	42
<i>Goldberg v. Kelly</i> , 397 U.S. 254, 25 L. Ed. 2d 287, 90 S. Ct. 1011 (1970).....	45
<i>Gui v. INS</i> , 280 F.3d 1217 (9th Cir. 2002).....	32
<i>Hallmann v. Sturm Ruger & Co.</i> , 31 Wn. App. 50, 639 P.2d 805 (1982)	12, 36, 37
<i>Hoquiam v. PERC</i> , 97 Wn.2d 481, 646 P.2d 129 (1982)	13, 38
<i>In Re Fredric Sanai</i> , 167 Wash.2d 740, 225 P.3d 203 (2009).....	16, 17, 29
<i>In re Ruffalo</i> , 390 U.S. 544, 551, 88 S. Ct. 1222, 20 L. Ed. 2d 117 (1968).....	49
<i>Lassiter v. Dept. of Social Services</i> , 452 U.S. 18, 25, 101 S.Ct. 2153, 68 L. Ed.2d 640 (1981)	25
<i>Marriage of Kowalewski</i> , 163 Wn.2d 542, 182 P.3d 959 (2008)	40
<i>Medical Disc. Bd. v. Johnston</i> , 99 Wn.2d 466, 663 P.2d 457 (1983).....	4
<i>Michigan v. Bryant</i> , 131 S.Ct. 1143 (2011).....	47, 48
<i>Moore v. Kaufman</i> , 189 Cal.App.4th 604, 616, 117 Cal. Rptr. 3d 196 (2010).....	42
<i>Sanai v. Saltz</i> B174924.2005 WL 1515401 (Cal.App. 2 Dist.)	18
<i>Sherman v. State</i> , 128 Wn.2d 164, 905 P.2d 355 (1995).....	38
<i>State ex. rel Sowers v. Olwell</i> , 64 Wn.2d 828, 394 P.2d 681 (1964).....	42
<i>State v. Coe</i> , 101 Wn.2d 364, 679 P.2d 353 (1984).....	42
<i>State v. Schmitt</i> , 124 Wn. App. 662, 102 P.3d 856 (2004).....	13, 38
<i>Taylor v. Maddox</i> , 366 F.3d 992 (9 th Cir. 2004).....	32, 34
<i>United States v. Gonzalez-Lopez</i> , 548 US 140, 126 S.Ct. 2557, 165 L.Ed.2d 409 (2006).....	26

<i>Village of Willowbrook v. Olech</i> , 528 U.S. 562, 120 S.Ct. 1073, 145 L.Ed.2d 1060 (2000)	27
<i>Weatherford v. Bursey</i> , 429 U.S. 545, 559, 97 S.Ct. 837, 51 L.Ed.2d 30 (1977).....	17
<i>Whatcom Cty. v. City of Bellingham</i> , 128 Wn.2d 537, 909 P. 2d 1303 (1996)	41

STATUTES

1893 session laws chapter 127	40
RCW 3.28.320	11, 40, 41
RCW 3.28.325	41
RCW 34.05.....	27
RCW 34.05.452	28

OTHER AUTHORITIES

Criminal Trials 389-520 (David Jardine ed., 1850)	20
---	----

RULES

ELC 10.11	44, 45
ELC 10.13	45
ELC 10.14	27
ELC 4.7.....	45
RAP 2.2.(a)(13)	12, 37
RAP 2.2(a)(10)	12, 37
RAP 2.5(a)	28
RPC 1.7.....	36
RPC 1.8.....	36
RPC 1.9.....	36

CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS

U.S. Const. amend VI.....	24, 25, 26, 44, 47
U.S. Const. amend XIV	2, 36
